
Designated Information is Confidential Per Protective Order in UTC Docket TG-230778

WC Account

 Staff's Adjustment Description 

Staff Proposed 

Adjustment 

10/16/2023 * WC Agreed Difference Note

50036-Other Bonus/Commission - Non Safety Remove Incentive Program Pay (35,183)                -             35,183       

52036-Other Bonus/Commission - Non Safety Remove Incentive Program Pay (5,675)                  -             5,675         

55036-Other Bonus/Commission - Non Safety Remove Incentive Program Pay (1,450)                  -             1,450         

70036-Other Bonus/Commission - Non Safety
Remove Safety Culture, Collections, and 

Customer Service Incentive Program Pay (28,340)                -             28,340       

52185-Travel Remove Business Travel Expense (336)                     -             336            

56200-Travel Remove Business Travel Expense (421)                     -             421            

70200-Travel Remove Business Travel Expense (2,209)                  -             2,209         

70202-Excursion Meeting
Remove Northern Washington Division 

Meeting (2,531)                  -             2,531         

70203-Lodging Remove Business Related Lodging (46,306)                -             46,306       

70205-Travel Auto
Remove Business Related Auto Mileage 

Reimbursement (7,609)                  -             7,609         

70206-Travel Meals Remove Business Related Travel Meals (7,336)                  -             7,336         

70037-Severance Remove District Specific Severance (37,500)                -             37,500       

70330- Safety Events Disallow Safety Event (4,363)                  -             4,363         

70095 - Employee & Community Activities
Staff Disallowed All Except Tool Allowance (48,711)                (24,355)       24,355       

The Company agrees to 50% removal of these 

expenses.

  Insurance Staff Disallowed (736,255)              (285,000)     451,255     

The Company agrees to removal of $285,000 

current year claim expense as that amount is 

included in the Company's pro forma 

adjustment to prior year claims.

(964,225)              (309,355)     654,869     

Summary of Undisputed Adjustments

Exhibit JW-7C

  * Note this is the total company adjustment. The adjustment to regulated revenue requirement will be less than this total 

company figure.

Exh. JW-8R

Page 1 of 1


